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Hard Facts and Figures

On the bases of certain facts and figure we will try to analyse the global scenario and where Muslims stand?

Table 1 shows Major Religions of the World (mid-2009).

Table 2 shows Muslim population (percentage) in different regions of the world in 2010 and 2030 (projections) by Pew Research Center’s Forum on

Religion and Public Life, future of the Global Muslim Population (January 2011).

Table 3 shows population in ten largest countries of the world in 2010.

Table 4 shows fifty countries of the World with Muslim Population more than 50% of Total Population (Based on the Demographic Study by the Pew
Research Center Report of Mapping the Global Muslim Population, as of 8 October 2009).

Table 5 shows Gross Domestic Product (GDP) and Military Spending 2007 (as % of GDP) of thirty four countries with their ranks in the world.

Table 6 shows ComparativeDatawithrespect toGDPofVariousCountries as per Military Balance 2007.

Table 7 shows top World Oil Producers, Exporters, Consumers, and Importers, 2006.

Table 8 shows top ten Oil - Exporters and Importers - 2006.

Table 9 shows Greatest Oil Reserves by Country – 2010.

Table 10 shows Oil Consumption of Forty Eight Countries – 2009.

Table 11 shows Countries with Nuclear Weapons.

Table 12 shows Human Development Index (HDI), Life Expectancy at Birth, Mean Years of Schooling and Expected Years of Schooling of Selected 40
Countries.

Table 13 shows HIV/AIDS Prevalence Estimates in Fifty Countries (with Date of Data).

Table 14 shows Recorded Rape Cases of 41 Countries during 2008 and 2009 - UN Statistics.

Table 15 shows Percentage of Births to Unmarried Women in Selected Countries - 1990 and 2007.



Table 16 shows Country-wise Adult Literacy Rate and Gross Enrolment Ratio – 2007.

Table 17 shows Time's Higher Education University Reputation Rankings of 100 Universities – 2012.

Table 18 shows Divorce Rate by Country (most recent).

Table 19 shows GDP - Per Capita (PPP) 2011 est. Country Ranks.

Hindus and Muslims - Least Likely to engage in Premarital Sex: The study is published in the American Sociological Review.

(http://www.indianexpress.com/news/hindus-and-muslims-least-likely-to-engage-in-premarital-sex/1018549/)

From these tables (data/information), we get the following details:

In the world in mid 2009, the major religious population, viz., that of Christians was nearly 40 per cent, Muslims nearly 27 percent, Hindus nearly 17
percent where as Buddhists nearly 9 per cent and Jews only 0.26 per cent (Table 1; Fig. 1).

Out of thirty four selected countries (Table 5) the ranking in GDP lies from 1 (USA) to 104 (Jordan) and ranking in Military Spending (as % of
GDP) 2007 lies from 1 (Oman) to 161 (Egypt).

In 2006 (Table 7), out of top World 14 Oil Producers Saudi Arabia was number 1 and Iraq number 14, out of top World 14 Exporters Saudi Arabia was
number 1 and Kazakhstan number 14, out of top World 14 Consumers USA was number 1 and Italy number 14, and out of top World 10 Importers
USA was number 1 and Taiwan number 10.

In 2009 (Table 9), out of Forty Eight Countries Oil Consumption of USA (18,690,000 bbl/per day) was on top and Bhutan was at lowest (1000 bbl/per day), whereas
Saudi Arabia was at rank 8 (2,430,000 bbl/per day).

In 2010 (Table 10), out of ten Greatest Oil Reserves by Country, there were six Muslim countries with Saudi Arabia at number 1, Libya at 9 and Nigeria at 10.

Out of nine countries with Nuclear Weapons (Table 11), there is only one Muslim country i.e. Pakistan.

Out of forty selected countries (Table 12), the Human Development Index (HDI) of Norway is with rank 1, Australia 2, USA 4, UK 28, Qatar 37, Saudi
Arabia 56, Malaysia 61, Iran 88, Pakistan 145, Bangladesh 146 and Congo with lowest rank 187.

In 2007, HIV/AIDS Prevalence Estimates out of selected fifty countries (Table 13) the number of cases in USA were 1,200,000 (0.6%), Sudan
3,20,000 (1.4%), Pakistan 96,000 (0.1%), Iran 86,000 (0.2%), Malaysia 80,000 (0.5%), UK 77,000 (0.2%), Australia 18000 (0.1%) and Israel 5100 (3%).



Recorded Rape Cases in selected forty one countries (UN Statistics) during 2009/100,000 (Table 14), there were 28.6 in USA, U K (England & Wales)
27.5, Israel 17.6, France 16.6, Oman 6.6, Bahrain 4.6, Sudan 2.9, Turkey 1.4 and Egypt 0.1 (only).

In 2007, Percentage of Births to Unmarried Women out of selected countries (Table 15), for Sweden was 66, France 50 (2004), UK 44 (2004), USA
40, Germany 30 and Japan 2.

In 2007, out of selected thirty countries Adult Literacy Rate (% of Adults Aged 15 and above) and Gross Enrolment Ratio (Table 16), lowest Adult
Literacy Rate was that of Bangladesh with second lowest of Pakistan, at number six Saudi Arabia, UK at 25, USA at 26 and highest at number thirty
Russia.

Out of hundred top ranking universities of Higher Education of the world (Table 17), there are 44 in USA, 10 in UK, 5 each in Japan and
Netherlands, 4 each in Australia, France and Germany, 3 each in Canada, Hong Kong, Sweden and Switzerland, 2 each in China, Israel, Korea and
Singapore and one each in Belgium, Brazil, Taiwan and Turkey (only one university in Muslim country).

Out of selected thirty four countries Divorce Rate/1000 (most recent) with world weighted average 1.30, USA is on top (4.95), Russia at three (3.36), UK
at four (3.08), Australia at 6 (2.52), Canada at 7 (2.46), Qatar at 12 (0.98), Turkey at 30 (0.37) and Sri Lanka lowest at 34 (0.15).

Out of selected fifty countries GDP - Per Capita (PPP) 2011 (est.) Qatar is on top with rank 2, USA 11, Australia 18, UK 33, Saudi Arabia 55, Russia
70, Turkey 86, Afghanistan 212 and Central African Republic being lowest 218.

Conclusion

The facts revealed by the data/information are very much worrying. The developed nations having higher Adult Literacy Rates and maximum of top 100

universities of the world, with higher resources (high GDP) and high HDI are also having higher prevalence of HIV/AIDS with higher number of

recorded rape cases, higher divorce rates and higher percentage of births to unmarried women. Contrary to that of developed nations, the picture in

Muslim countries is just opposite (Compact Table for 18 countries).

A new study has revealed that Hindus and Muslims are less likely than Christians and Jews to have premarital sex, and Muslims are least likely among

people of these religious groups to get involved in extramarital sex (http://www.indianexpress.com/news/hindus-and-muslims-least-likely-to-engage-in-

premarital-sex/1018549/).

Are the resources and education really making people educated in advanced countries? Are women getting due respect in the society? We have to think

and act in that manner so that we can really create a global peaceful society with high moral standards.



Compact Table: Different Variables and Rates by Selected Countries

S. No. Country
GDP Per Capita
(PPP) - 2011 est.

HDI -
2011

Adult Literacy Rate
(% of Adults Aged 15

and Above) - 2007

Life Expectancy
at Birth

(Years) - 2011

Mean Years of
Schooling

(Years) - 2011

Military
Expenditure (as
% GDP ) - 2007

People with
HIV/AIDS-

2009

Recorded
Rape Cases
during 2009

Divorce per 1000
(most recent)*

Percentage of
Birth to

Unmarried
Women - 2007

1 USA $48,100 0.91 99.0 78.5 12.4 5.20% 1,200,000 89,000 4.95 40

2 Australia $40,800 0.929 99.0 81.9 12 0.80% 18,000 - 2.52 -

3 UK $35,900 0.863 99.0 80.2 9.3 2.40% 77,000 15084 3.08 44**

4 France $35,000 0.884 99.0 81.5 10.6 2.60% 140,000 10,277 - 50**

5 Japan $34,300 0.901 99.0 83.4 11.6 0.80% 9,600 1,582 - 2

6 Israel $31,000 0.888 - 81.6 11.9 7.30% 5,100 1,243 - -

7 Saudi Arabia $24,000 0.77 85.0 73.9 7.8 10.00% 10,000 - - -

8 Russia $16,700 0.755 99.5 68.8 9.8 3.90% 154,000 6,208 3.36 -

9 Malaysia $15,600 0.761 91.9 74.2 9.5 2.00% 80,000 - - -

10 Turkey $14,600 0.699 88.7 74 6.5 5.30% NA 1,071 0.37 -

11 South Africa $11,000 0.619 88.0 52.8 8.5 1.70% 5700000 - - -

12 China $8,400 0.687 93.3 73.5 7.5 4.30% 700,000 136 0.79 -

13 Sri Lanka $5,600 0.691 90.8 74.9 8.2 - - - 0.15 -

14 Syria $5,100 0.632 - 75.9 5.7 5.90% 432 156 0.65 -

15 Indonesia $4,700 0.617 92.0 69.4 5.8 3.00% 270,000 - - -

16 India $3,700 0.547 66.0 65.4 4.4 2.50% 2,400,000 21397 - -

17 Pakistan $2,800 0.504 54.2 65.4 4.9 3.00% 96,000 - - -

18 Bangladesh $1,700 0.500 53.5 68.9 4.8 1.30% 12,000 - - -



Table 1: Major Religions of the World (mid-2009)

Religions Population (Percentage)

Christian 39.7

Muslims 26.7

Hindus 16.4

Buddhists 8.5

Chinese Folk Religionists 8.0

Sikhs 0.4

Jews 0.3

Total (All ) 100

http://www.wholesomewords.org/missions/greatc.html

Table 2: Muslim population (%age) in different regions of the world in 2010 and 2030 (projections)

http://ghulammuhammed.blogspot.com/2011/02/islam-and-demography-economist-future.html



Table 3: Ten Largest Countries in Population, 2010

Country Population

China 1,330,141,295

India 1,173,108,018

USA 310,232,863

Indonesia 242,968,342

Brazil 201,103,330

Pakistan 184,404,791

Bangladesh 156,118,464

Nigeria 152,217,341

Russia 139,390,205

Japan 126,804,433

U.S. Census Bureau, International Data Base
http://www.wholesomewords.org/missions/greatc.html

Tab 4: Fifty Countries of the World with Muslim Population more than 50% of Total Population (Based on the
Demographic Study by the Pew Research Center Report of Mapping the Global Muslim Population, as of 8 October 2009).

S. No. Country/ Region Muslim Population Muslim as Percentage of Total Population

1 Afghanistan 28,072,000 99.7

2 Albania 2,522,000 79.9

3 Algeria 34,199,000 98.0

4 Azerbaijan 8,765,000 99.2

5 Bahrain 642,000 81.2

6 Bangladesh 145,312,000 89.6

7 Brunei 269,000 67.2

8 Burkina Faso 9,292,000 59.0

9 Chad 6,257,000 55.8



10 Comoros 664,000 98.3

11 Djibouti 838,000 96.9

12 Egypt 78,513,000 94.6

13 Gambia 1,625,000 95.0

14 Guinea 8,502,000 84.4

15 Guinea-Bissau 680,000 42.2

16 Indonesia 202,867,000 88.2

17 Iran 73,777,000 99.4

18 Iraq 30,428,000 99.0

19 Jordan 6,202,000 98.2

20 Kazakhstan 8,822,000 56.4

21 Kosovo 1,999,000 89.6

22 Kuwait 2,824,000 95.0

23 Kyrgyzstan 4,734,000 86.3

24 Lebanon 2,504,000 59.3

25 Libya 6,203,000 96.6

26 Malaysia 16,581,000 60.4

27 Maldives 304,000 98.4

28 Mali 12,040,000 92.5

29 Mauritania 3,261,000 99.1

30 Morocco 31,993,000 99.0

31 Niger 15,075,000 98.6

32 Nigeria 78,056,000 50.4

33 Oman 2,494,000 87.7

34 Pakistan 174,082,000 96.3

35 Palestinian territories 4,173,000 98.0

36 Qatar 1,092,000 77.5

37 Saudi Arabia 24,949,000 97.0



38 Senegal 12,028,000 96.0

39 Sierra Leone 4,059,000 71.3

40 Somalia 8,995,000 98.5

41 Sudan 30,121,000 71.3

42 Syria 20,196,000 92.2

43 Tajikistan 5,848,000 84.1

44 Tunisia 10,216,000 99.5

45 Turkey 73,619,000 98.0

46 Turkmenistan 4,757,000 93.1

47 United Arab Emirates 3,504,000 76.2

48 Uzbekistan 26,469,000 96.3

49 Western Sahara 510,000 99.4

50 Yemen 23,363,000 99.1

Table 5: Gross Domestic Product (GDP) and Military Spending 2007 (as % of GDP) of thirty four countries of the World

with their ranks in the world

S. No.
World/Country

Gross Domestic Product Military Spending 2007

GDP Rank % GDP (Military) Rank Military Spending

1 USA $14,120,000,000,000 1 5.20% 25 $741,200,000,000

2 China $8,818,000,000,000 2 4.30% 23 $380,000,000,000

3 Japan $4,149,000,000,000 3 0.80% 150 $33,192,000,000

4 India $3,680,000,000,000 4 2.50% 62 $92,000,000,000

5 Germany $2,815,000,000,000 5 1.50% 102 $42,225,000,000

6 UK $2,123,000,000,000 6 2.40% 63 $50,952,000,000

7 Russia $2,116,000,000,000 7 3.90% 27 $82,500,000,000

8 France $2,094,000,000,000 8 2.60% 57 $54,444,000,000

9 Brazil $2,010,000,000,000 9 1.70% 89 $34,170,000,000

10 Italy $1,737,000,000,000 10 1.80% 86 $31,266,000,000

11 Korea, South $1,362,000,000,000 12 2.70% 53 $36,774,000,000



12 Indonesia $960,200,000,000 15 3.00% 47 $28,806,000,000

13 Turkey $879,900,000,000 16 5.30% 16 $46,634,700,000

14 Australia $848,400,000,000 17 0.80% 151 $6,787,200,000

15 Iran $825,900,000,000 18 2.50% 60 $20,647,500,000

16 Saudi Arabia $590,900,000,000 22 10.00% 3 $59,090,000,000

17 South Africa $504,600,000,000 25 1.70% 93 $8,578,200,000

18 Egypt $468,700,000,000 26 0.60% 161 $2,812,200,000

19 Pakistan $432,900,000,000 27 3.00% 46 $12,987,000,000

20 Malaysia $383,000,000,000 30 2.00% 70 $7,774,900,000

21 Nigeria $341,100,000,000 32 1.50% 101 $5,116,500,000

22 Bangladesh $241,000,000,000 48 1.30% 113 $3,133,000,000

23 Israel $206,900,000,000 50 7.30% 6 $15,103,700,000

24 UAE $191,900,000,000 52 3.10% 42 $5,948,900,000

25 Kazakhstan $182,000,000,000 54 0.90% 145 $1,638,000,000

26 Kuwait $137,700,000,000 58 5.30% 15 $7,298,100,000

27 Iraq $109,900,000,000 64 8.60% 4 $9,451,400,000

28 Qatar $100,800,000,000 66 10.00% 2 $10,080,000,000

29 Syria $100,800,000,000 67 5.90% 12 $5,947,200,000

30 Sudan $92,520,000,000 70 3.00% 44 $2,775,600,000

31 Libya $84,920,000,000 73 3.90% 26 $3,311,880,000

32 Uzbekistan $78,370,000,000 76 2.00% 73 $1,567,400,000

33 Oman $72,780,000,000 79 11.40% 1 $8,296,920,000

34 Jordan $32,260,000,000 104 8.60% 5 $2,774,360,000

WORLD $70,155,374,950,000 - - - $2,157,172,000,000

Source: http://www.globalsecurity.org/military/world/spending.htm



Table 6: Human Development Index (HDI), Life Expectancy at Birth, Mean Years of Schooling and Expected Years of Schooling - Selected 40 Countries

S. No.
Rank (New 2011 Estimates

for 2011)
Country

HDI (New 2011
Estimates for 2011)

Life
Expectancy

at Birth
(Years)

Mean Years of
Schooling

(Years)

Expected Years
of Schooling

(Years)

1 2 Australia 0.929 81.9 12 18

2 42 Bahrain 0.806 75.1 9.4 13.4

3 146 Bangladesh 0.5 68.9 4.8 8.1

4 84 Brazil 0.718 73.5 7.2 13.8

5 101 China 0.687 73.5 7.5 11.6

6 187 Congo 0.286 48.4 3.5 8.2

7 113 Egypt 0.644 73.2 6.4 11

8 20 France 0.884 81.5 10.6 b 16.1

9 9 Germany 0.905 80.4 12.2 b 15.9

10 134 India 0.547 65.4 4.4 10.3

11 124 Indonesia 0.617 69.4 5.8 13.2

12 88 Iran 0.707 73 7.3 12.7

13 132 Iraq 0.573 69 5.6 9.8

14 17 Israel 0.888 81.6 11.9 15.5

15 24 Italy 0.874 81.9 10.1 b 16.3

16 12 Japan 0.901 83.4 11.6 b 15.1

17 95 Jordan 0.698 73.4 8.6 13.1

18 68 Kazakhstan 0.745 67 10.4 15.1

19 63 Kuwait 0.76 74.6 6.1 12.3



20 64 Libya 0.76 74.8 7.3 16.6

21 61 Malaysia 0.761 74.2 9.5 12.6

22 109 Maldives 0.661 76.8 5.8 b 12.4

24 89 Oman 0.705 73 5.5 m 11.8

25 145 Pakistan 0.504 65.4 4.9 6.9

26 112 Philippines 0.644 68.7 8.9 b 11.9

27 37 Qatar 0.831 78.4 7.3 12

28 66 Russia 0.755 68.8 9.8 14.1

29 56 Saudi Arabia 0.77 73.9 7.8 13.7

30 26 Singapore 0.866 81.1 8.8 b 14.4 e

31 123 South Africa 0.619 52.8 8.5 b 13.1

32 15 South Korea 0.897 80.6 11.6 b 16.9

33 97 Sri Lanka 0.691 74.9 8.2 12.7

34 119 Syria 0.632 75.9 5.7 b 11.3

35 92 Turkey 0.699 74 6.5 11.8

36 30 UAE 0.846 76.5 9.3 13.3

37 28 U K 0.863 80.2 9.3 16.1

38 4 USA 0.91 78.5 12.4 16

39 115 Uzbekistan 0.641 68.3 10.0 r 11.4

40 1 Norway 0.943 81.1 12.6 17.3

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_countries_by_Human_Development_Index
Human Development Report 2011



Table 7: Top World Oil Producers, Exporters, Consumers, and Importers, 2006
(Millions of barrels per day)

Producers1 Total Oil

Production

Exporters2 Net Oil

Exports

Consumers3 Total Oil

Consumption

Importers4 Net Oil

Imports

1. Saudi Arabia 10.72 1. Saudi Arabia 8.65 1. United States 20.59 1. United States 12.22

2. Russia 9.67 2. Russia 6.57 2. China 7.27 2. Japan 5.1

3. United States 8.37 3. Norway 2.54 3. Japan 5.22
3. China

3.44

4. Iran 4.12 4. Iran 2.52 4. Russia 3.1 4. Germany 2.48

5. Mexico 3.71 5. UA E 2.52 5. Germany 2.63 5. South Korea 2.15

6. China 3.84 6. Venezuela 2.2 6. India 2.53 6. France 1.89

7. Canada 3.23 7. Kuwait 2.15 7. Canada 2.22 7. India 1.69

8. U A E 2.94 8. Nigeria 2.15 8. Brazil 2.12 8. Italy 1.56

9. Venezuela 2.81 9. Algeria 1.85 9. South Korea 2.12 9. Spain 1.56

10. Norway 2.79 10. Mexico 1.68 10. Saudi Arabia 2.07 10. Taiwan 0.94

11. Kuwait 2.67 11. Libya 1.52 11. Mexico 2.03 - -

12.Nigeria 2.44 12.Iraq 1.43 12. France 1.97 - -

13. Brazil 2.16 13. Angola 1.36 13. U K 1.82 - -

14. Iraq 2.01 14. Kazakhstan 1.11 14. Italy 1.71 - -

NOTE: OPEC members in italics.

1. Table includes all countries with total oil production exceeding 2 million barrels per day in 2006. Includes crude oil, natural gas

liquids, condensate, refinery gain, and other liquids.

2. Includes all countries with net exports exceeding 1 million barrels per day in 2006.

3. Includes all countries that consumed more than 2 million barrels per day in 2006.

4. Includes all countries that imported more than 1 million barrels per day in 2006.

Source: Energy Information Administration (EIA). www.eia.doe.gov/emeu/cabs/

http://www.eia.doe.gov/emeu/cabs/


Table 8: Top Ten Oil Exporting Countries Top Ten Oil Importing Countries (Million barrels per day)

* Saudi Arabia (8.73) *United States (11.8)

* Russia (6.67) *Japan (5.3)

* Norway(2.91) * China (2.9)

* Iran (2.55) * Germany (2.5)

* Venezuela (2.36) * South Korea (2.1)

*UAE (2.33) * France (2.0)

* Kuwait (2.20) * Italy (1.7)

* Nigeria (2.19) * Spain (1.6)

* Mexico (1.80) * India (1.5)

* Algeria (1.68) * Taiwan (1.0)

Source: http://expertscolumn.com/content/top-ten-oil-exporting-countries-top-ten-oil-importing-countries-world

Table 9: Greatest Oil Reserves by Country - 2010

(Billion barrels)

Country
Oil Reserves

From Source 1* From Source 2**

Saudi Arabia 262 267

Canada 179 179

Iran 126 138

Iraq 115 115

Kuwait 102 104



U A E 98 98

Venezuela 77 87

Russia 60 79

Libya 39 41

Nigeria 35 36

Source: *1. http://expertscolumn.com/content/top-ten-oil-exporting-countries-top-ten-oil-importing-countries-world

**2. http://www.aneki.com/oil.html

Table 11: Countries with Nuclear Weapons

Country Warheads Active/Total Year of First Test CTBT status

The Five Nuclear-Weapon States under the NPT

USA 1,950 / 8,500 1945 ("Trinity") Signatory

Russia 2,430 / 11,000 1949 ("RDS-1") Ratifier

UK 160 / 225 1952 ("Hurricane") Ratifier

France 290 / 300 1960 ("Gerboise Bleue") Ratifier

China ~180 / 240 1964 ("596") Signatory

Non-NPT Nuclear Powers

India n.a. / 80–100 1974 ("Smiling Buddha") Non-signatory

Pakistan n.a. / 90–110 1998 ("Chagai-I") Non-signatory

North Korea n.a. / <10 2006 (2006 test) Non-signatory

Undeclared Nuclear Powers

Israel n.a. / 80-200 possibly 1979 Signatory

Source: http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_states_with_nuclear_weapons



Table 13: HIV/AIDS Prevalence Estimates in Fifty Countries

S. No. Country
People with
HIV/AIDS

Date of Data

1 Australia 18,000 2007 est.

2 Bangladesh 12,000 2007 est.

3 Burundi 110,000 2007 est.

4 Canada 73,000 2009 est.

5 Central African Rep. 160,000 2007 est.

6 China 700,000 2007 est.

7 Congo Dem. Rep. 1,100,000 2003 est.

8 Egypt 9,200 2007 est.

9 France 140,000 2007 est.

10 Germany 53,000 2007 est.

11 India 2,400,000 2007 est.

12 Indonesia 270,000 2007 est.

13 Iran 86,000 2007 est.

14 Iraq 500 2003 est.

15 Israel 5,100 2007 est.

16 Italy 150,000 2007 est.

17 Japan 9,600 2007 est.

18 Jordan 600 2007 est.



19 Kenya 1,200,000 2003 est.

20 Kuwait NA NA

21 Malaysia 80,000 2007 est.

22 Mozambique 1,500,000 2007 est.

24 Oman 1,300 2001 est.

25 Pakistan 96,000 2007 est.

26 Qatar NA NA

27 Russia 154,000 2007 est.

28 Saudi Arabia 10,000 2007 est.

29 South Africa 5,700,000 2007 est.

30 Sudan 320,000 2007 est.

31 Syria 432 2012 est.

32 Tanzania 1,400,000 2007 est.

33 Turkey NA NA

34 UAE NA NA

35 United Kingdom 77,000 2007 est.

36 United States 1,200,000 2007 est.

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_countries_by_HIV/AIDS_adult_prevalence_rate



Table 14: Country-wise Recorded Rape Cases during 2009 - UN Statistics

S. No. Country 2009 Count
2009 Rate /

100,000

1 Azerbaijan 25 0.3

2 Bahrain 36 4.6

3 Belgium 2,786 26.3

4 Canada 491 1.5

5 Chile 2,233 13.3

6 China 136 1.9

7 Egypt 87 0.1

8 France 10,277 16.6

9 Germany 7,292 8.9

10 India 21397 1.8

11 Israel 1,243 17.6

12 Japan 1,582 1.2

13 Maldives 9 3

14 New Zealand 1,308 30.9

15 Oman 183 6.6

16 Qatar - -

17 Russian Federation 6,208 4.4

18 Sudan 1,189 2.9

19 Syria 156 0.7

20 Turkey 1,071 1.4

21 U K (England & Wales) 15084 27.5

22 U K (Northern Ireland) 422 23.6

24 USA 89,000 28.6

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Rape_statistics



Tabl 15: Percentage of Births to Unmarried Women in Selected Countries - 2007

S. No. Country Percentage

1 Iceland* 66

2 Sweden 55

3 Norway 54

4 France* 50

5 Denmark 46

6 U K* 44

7 USA 40

8 Netherland 40

9 Ireland* 33

10 Germany 30

11 Canada* 30

12 Spain* 28

13 Italy 21

14 Japan 2

*Data is for 2004

http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/en/1/12/Non_marital_by_countries.gif



Tabl 16: Adult Literacy Rate

S. No. Country
Adult Literacy Rate (% of Adults

Aged 15 and Above)

1 Australia 99.0

2 Bangladesh 53.5

3 Canada 99.0

4 China 93.3

5 Egypt 66.4

6 France 99.0

7 Germany 99.0

8 India 66.0

9 Indonesia 92.0

10 Japan 99.0

11 Malaysia 91.9

12 Nepal 56.5

13 Pakistan 54.2

14 Russia 99.5

15 Saudi Arabia 85.0

16 South Africa 88.0

17 Sri Lanka 90.8

18 Turkey 88.7

19 UK 99.0

20 USA 99.0

World 83.9

Source: Human Development Report, 2009



Table 18: Divorce Rate by Country (most recent)

Rank Country Divorce per 1000

1 USA 4.95

2 Puerto Rico 4.47

3 Russia 3.36

4 UK 3.08

5 Denmark 2.81

6 New Zealand 2.63

7 Australia 2.52

8 Canada 2.46

9 Finland 1.85

10 Barbados 1.21

11 Guadeloupe 1.18

12 Qatar 0.97

13 Portugal 0.88

14 Albania 0.83

15 Tunisia 0.82

16 Singapore 0.80

17 China 0.79



18 Greece 0.76

19 Brunei 0.72

20 Panama 0.68

21 Syria 0.65

22 Thailand 0.58

24 Ecuador 0.42

25 El Salvador 0.41

26 Cyprus 0.39

27 Jamaica 0.38

28 Chile 0.38

29 Mongolia 0.37

30 Turkey 0.37

31 Mexico 0.33

32 Italy 0.27

33 Brazil 0.26

34 Sri Lanka 0.15

35 Weighted Average 1.30

http://www.nationmaster.com/graph/peo_div_rat-people-divorce-rate



Table 19: GDP - per capita (PPP) - 2011 est. With Country Ranks

S. No. Rank Country Value

1 18 Australia $40,800

2 193 Bangladesh $1,700

3 21 Canada $40,300

4 117 China $8,400

5 133 Egypt $6,500

6 35 France $35,000

7 28 Germany $37,900

8 9 Hong Kong $49,300

9 160 India $3,700

10 151 Indonesia $4,700

11 97 Iran $12,200

12 158 Iraq $3,900

13 41 Israel $31,000

14 37 Japan $34,300

15 191 Korea, North $1,800

16 40 Korea, South $31,700

17 19 Kuwait $40,700

18 76 Malaysia $15,600

19 118 Maldives $8,400

20 146 Morocco $5,100

21 203 Nepal $1,300

22 48 New Zealand $27,900

23 174 Nigeria $2,600

24 51 Oman $26,200

25 172 Pakistan $2,800

26 156 Philippines $4,100

27 2 Qatar $102,700



28 70 Russia $16,700

29 55 Saudi Arabia $24,000

30 5 Singapore $59,900

31 104 South Africa $11,000

32 140 Sri Lanka $5,600

33 170 Sudan $3,000

34 145 Syria $5,100

35 86 Turkey $14,600

36 10 UAE $48,500

37 33 UK $35,900

38 11 USA $48,100

39 178 Yemen $2,500

40 195 Zambia $1,600

41 221 Zimbabwe $500

http://www.photius.com/rankings/economy/gdp_per_capita_2012_0.html

Table : 100 Top Universities

Country No. of Universities

United States 44

United Kingdom 10

Japan 5

Netherlands 5

Australia 4

France 4

Germany 4

Canada 3



Hong Kong 3

Sweden 3

Switzerland 3

China 2

Israel 2

Korea, Republic
of

2

Singapore 2

Belgium 1

Brazil 1

Taiwan 1

Turkey 1

http://www.guardian.co.uk/news/datablog/2012/mar/15/top-100-universities-times-higher-education#data

Source:
1. http://www.wholesomewords.org/missions/greatc.html
2. http://ghulammuhammed.blogspot.com/2011/02/islam-and-demography-economist-future.html
3. http://www.wholesomewords.org/missions/greatc.html
4. http://www.photius.com/rankings/economy/gdp_per_capita_2012_0.html;
5. Demographic Study by the Pew Research Center Report of Mapping the Global Muslim Population, as of 8 October 2009

6. GDP Per Capita (PPP) 2011 est. - CIA World Factbook 2012

7. http://www.globalsecurity.org/military/world/spending.htm

8. http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_countries_by_Human_Development_Index

9. Human Development Index - Human Development Report 2011
10. Adult Literacy Rate - Human Development Report, 2009

11. http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_countries_by_HIV/AIDS_adult_prevalence_rate

12. Recorded Rapes - http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Rape_statistics
13. http://www.nationmaster.com/graph/peo_div_rat-people-divorce-rate

14. http://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/en/1/12/Non_marital_by_countries.gif

**Percentage for 2004


